Minnesota law.
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For mileage County Treasurers.............ccoiii it 22 %
Forvent of arsenal, ... . ... ... .. o il o 213
For repairsiof capibol. ... ... ..o i iiiii i e 24 213
For fuel, watdr, efe .....vvreneenniaennn.. e 25 2L
For binding books, State Library........ocooi it 26 213
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For tree planfing bounties. ..ol 34 214-
Forfishculture.....o.. o it 3 214
For Supreme Courb reports. ..o oo veae il 36 214
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For Deaf and Dumb and Blind, ete,....oooviiiiiaiiias, 4 218
For State Prison.................. e e 5 218
For Historical Society .......coiiiiiiiiniiin i, 6 218
For St. Peter Insane Hospital..........vviiiini i, 1 218

* For Rochester Tnsane Hospital......o oo ioi o 2 218
For Reform School... ... ... oot 3 218
For Deaf, Dumb, Blind, efc.......ovviiirviiiiinrnnnns 4 219
For State Prison,.....oveeeoeriiieiniiiiiarinaicencrainuas 5 219
For Historical Society .. ..veoerunenrnmansinreirneniniananns 6 219
For State Universiby .o .uvvreeis i ivnrar it ons, 7 21
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ASSBESSMENT OF TAXES—
(Sce Taxes)

ASSESS0RS—
Duties of, in asscssing real property........... oot 6 29
Shall attend meeting of Town Boards of Review.............. 7 29
Duty of, relating to Timber Culture Act..................... 3 202.
ASSEMBLIES—
Sunday Sehool, .. oo e e 1 181
{See also “Religious Corpomhons J
ASSIGNMENTS—
{See ‘‘Tngolvency Act'.}
ASSOCIATIONS—
For Camp or Grove Meetings ............oovenvieinnnnn..n. 1 18T
(See also “Religious Corporations™.)
ATTORNEY GENERAL—
To appear in interest of State....... ... ... ... ..ol 2 18
Shall employ additional ecounsel.............ccoviveinan..... 2 118
" Appropriation forsame.............. ........ et 2 18
Sha!l represent the State, how. ..., ... ... ... ............. 7 121
Shall act as Commissioner............. ... ... PO 9 122
Shall prepare blank bonds, when........................... 1 138
Shall endorse on Co. officer'sbonds, when..........co..... ... 7 138
Salary of oot e 1 214
BAIL—
Sureties may arrest principal, when, . ... ... ... ... ... 1 128
Sheriff to receive him. . ... i i e 1 128
Shenft to be notified, when. .. ... . .. . . i i e 2 128
SQhall be committed, when, ... ... .. . e e 3 128
Feesof Sheriff. ... .o i i i, 4 129
BANKRUPTS— '

(Sec “‘Insolvency Act™.)
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BANKS AND BANKING—
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Same to be published, how.........oieiiiiiiiiin i
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Extent of Hability. ... vrviae it iniie e iiiaeeaas
Loans on its own shares, to be made, when.........5........
Available funds to be keptonhand. . ... .ol
Liability of, as county depositories.................oooin.

BEASTS DOING DAMAGE—
Amendment to section 38, title 3, chapter 19, General Statutes,

Vote may be taken in Kandiyohi county........ocoivani
Form of ballottobe used. ..........oooii vt
Vote how to becanvassed................ oo
Change in regard to Wrightcounty....................... .

BIG STONE COUNTY—

Organization of. ... ................ v e,
Location of countyseat tohevoted on. ... Lol
Formof ballots.............. ... ...
EKlection returns to be canvassed, how................... S
Election of county officers to be held, when..................
Certificate of clection to be issued by County Auditor of Stevens

Time of court to be fixed by judge. -..vnve o, ..
Buits, actions and records to be transferred..................
County Commissioners shall pay for such transfer............
County Commissioners shall redistricteounty. . ..............

BOARD OF AUDITORS—

Compensation of, how paid....... oot
Shall designate depositories. ... .ooovevieieninneiiiiiiaan,
To advertise for proposals, ..... e
Shall investigate, ... i

BOARD OF TRADE— ' ‘
(See “ Chamber of Commerce.”) '
CAPITAL, REBUILDING OF—

Appropriation under direction of Governor...................
Taxtobelevied., .. ... ... . i it it
Money from tax shall be applied, how......................
Walls shall be constructed, how..........cooviiiiiiiiiann,

CATTLE RUNNING AT LARGE—
(See * Beasts doing damage.")
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CHAMBER OF COMMERCE—

How o be organized ............ e raereeea s
Shail file articles of incorporation with secretary of state.......
Articles may be amended, how. ... .ol

CHASTITY, MORALITY AND DECENCY—
Oftences against, how punished. .. ... .. .
CITIES, BOROUGHS AND VILLACGES—

May issue bonds for public buildings. .. ....... .. ... ...

Shall be submitted to the legal voters
Income from vent, how to apply

Tax shall Le levied, when
Bonds to be exceuted, how

CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT—

Bonds to be issued, how. ... . e

Bonds to be negotiated, how. . ... .. ... ... . ool

Shull record MGEbmENtE. .. o oottt e e
Shall compare aml certify to same..... ... ... i,
Shall forward bond of register of deeds to secretury of state.. ..

Feesof .o e e e e
Of 12th district shall inform district attorney, how and when. .

COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE—

Shall compute reservefund ... o
- Bhatd cancel vuthority, when

Shall notify county attorney, when, ..., ... ... ..., e
CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE—
Amencdment proposeil to section 1, article 9. ..., ... . ... ...

Provisions for voting on proposition
Form of ballots. .. .o i e v i e e
Amendment proposed to section 1, urticle 4
Amendment proposed to section 7, articled4..................
Provisions for voting on proposition. .. .......oo il
Formof ballots. ...t e
Additional sections 33 aml 34 to article 4, proposed ., ... ... ..
Provistons tor voting on propositlon. ... iiloiaL
Formofballots. ... ..o e e
Amendment to section 2, article 8, proposed .................
Provisions tor voting on proposttion .. ... ... ..o ool
Formof ballots. .. ... oo i

CONTRACTR—

Ratification of State Prison_contract
Contractors to pay, how much

CORPORATIONE—

Board of «irectors may be classified. . ... o Ll

Corporations for certain purposes. how created...............
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CORPORATIONS— BEG. PAGE,
Articles may be amended, how............ e 2 47
Amount of eapital stock. . ... .. ... e 3 47
May hold stock in other corporations .................o .ol 4 47
May mortgage, gell or lease, when....... ... ... ) 47
Right of milread corporatons of Minnesota in other States. .. .. 1 50
Branch railroad and extensigns may be built, how........ ... 2 50
Route to be desigmated. . ... ... i .2 50
Plat lo be filed with Secretary of State. .......... ... ... ... 2 50
Awards and proceedings for damages. ...................... 1 3
Amount of eapital stock....... ... 1 73
Amendment to chapter 34, General Statutes 1878 ............ 1 B84
Iucorporations of ecrtein associations ............ ... ... 1 85
May hold annual meetings, how.......covviiiiiiiiiiiient, 2 85
Foreign corporations may loan funds in States, how.......... 1 159
Foreign corporations may hold land ........................ i 159
Foreigm corporations shall appoint agent.................... 1 159

COUNTIES—

Organization of Big Stome counby......oooviiiiiiia s I 129
Organization of Traverse county......ccovvrieiiiiiinnnann.. 1 17
Organization of Normancounty.........oooiviiiiian., 1 104

{See also under the names of the counties.}
COUNTY ATTORNEYS—

Salary of tobe paid, when...............oonl e 1 160
LOUNTY AUDITOR—
Shall assess taxes, when..........c.o i i 1 25
Shall compute rate per centumto satisfy county, city, village
and township bonds. . .......ieit ciiiiii i 1 b

Shall transmit return of votes to secretary of state............ 1 41
Shall distribute extinet school district funds, how............. 1 6%
«Clerk hire for Otter Tail county. 7. ....cooni i vt 1 80
Of Stevens county to canvas votes, ete........ooiliiial 2 129

Bond of register of deeds shall be recorded in minutes of board
of county commissioners and forwarded %o secretary of

[ €% 7SR e 4 138
Shall furnish blanks for statisties of Sioux masacre and forward

rebums, WHen ... oo i e e 2 153
Shall charge treasurer with interest, when,.................. T 159
Of Stevens county to canvas election refurns, ete. ... ......... 3 172
Shall make out delinquent tax hist, how............... ... ... 1 177
RKhall make sale of delinguent tax lands, when............... 4 177
Shall execute certificate, how. . ... vviire i e 5 177
Shall draw order on counly treasurer to pay for idiotic or imbe-

cile orphan children, how. ..ol il 5 189
Shall grant extension of time to grasshopper sufferers, when 3 199
Duty of, relating to timber eulture, efe....... ..o ol 4 203

Shall furnish copy of field notes, ete., when. ................. 2 204
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COUNTY CANVASSING BOARDS—

How eonstitited. oo ur e vt e e 1 41
Daties of. oo e e e 1 41
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS—
Shall inquire into the validity of tax certificates, when......... 21 32
Shall appoint physician for peor................. e 1 H2
Compensation of, upon warrants, containing what........... .1 69
Shall convene and appoint treasurer, when. ... ............. 2 132
8hall require county officers to execute new bond, when....... 7 138
Shall receive compensation for equalization. ............ S | 143
COUNTY SUPERINTENDENTS OF 3CHOOLS—
Salary of to be paid, when. ... ... e, 1 166
COUNTY SURVEYORS—
Muy appoint deputies, how,....... et 1 60
Deputics can administer oaths to chainmen.................. 1 61
Bhall be elected and gave bonda, . ... ... Lo iaiennn. 1 65
COUNTY TREASURER—
Shall receive money ss directed by law . ... .................. 1 33
County funds, howpaidout........... ... ... e eeanens 1 34
State funds, how paid. . ..o oovaii i 1- 33
Taxes collected to satisfy county, city, village or townshm bonds
shall be patd, fowhom.......... o i 2 37
Shall be invested in U. 8. bonds, when...................... 2 L1
Relating to salary of ..o ooiai it e 1 56
Clerk hire in Otter Tall county...... oo iviias. 1 81
May be suspended, when ...l i 1 132
Suspended treasurer to be heard, . ....ooo i, 3 132
Special eommissigner to take testimony................ 4 s and 6 133
To be restored to office, When. .. ..ovvaiiviirerrrarranenes 8 133
Trial to be demanded withinwhattime ..................... 9 133
Fees for commissioncrs and Witnesses.........cecevreenneans 10 138
County funds to be deposited, how ...........oiiiieniiians, 1 157
To take notice of what.. . coooeiiii i i iaeans 1 157
County funds, how to be deposited.......... ... ... il 5 158
Shall attend tax sale, when. ... oo i il 4 177
To make seizure for collection of taxes on forfeited lands, how, 1 185
Shall pay order for idiot and imbecile orphan Children, when,. 5 189
Shall collect taxes for seed grain, when.. ... ... ..ooveniaus 3 200
DEAF AND DUMB AND BLIND, INSTITUTE FOR—
Duties of Secretary and compensation. .......... ..o us, 1 36
Board of directors to have control of Idiot and Imbecile School, 1 188 -
Warrantsin favor of such school drawn, how,............... 1 189
DEBTORS IN INSOLVENCY—  ~ g

(See “Insolvency Act'.)
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DEBRTS, RELEASE OF— BIC. PAGE.
(See “Inzolvency Act™.) ’ )
DELINQUEXNT TAXES—
(See “Taxes™.)

DISTRICT COURT—

Motions, how maile; distance from comnty seat............... 1 26
Motions in vacation, howentered...... ... . ............... 1 26
Salaryof Judges of ... ... 1 73
(General terms in Murmay county. ... oo oL o oL 1 78
(ieneral terms in 4th district. ..o oo 1 9
Genertl terins in Anoka county. ... ..., ... I 1 79
vieneral terms in Hennepin county ... ... e 1 79
General tevms in Isantt counby. ... ... .. o 1 i
General terms in Wright county.......... ... ... i (i
Cteneral terms in Rock county.....o.... ... e 1 31
Ceneral terms in Becker county. ... ... .. . ... ..., U | 93
General terms in Carleton coonby. ... . . . Ll 1 95
Cieneral terms in Clay counby........ ... ... .. .. beeins 1 a3
Gieneral terms in Crow Wingeounty. . ..................... 1 93
" Cleneral terms in Kittson county. oo ... 1 93
General terms in Marshall commty.o oo oo oo oL, 1 HA)
Gieneral terms in Nomman county. ... ... ... . .o il 1 93
General terms in Polk county. ..o i, 1 93
General terms in 8t Lowis commby. ... ... oL e 1 a9
(ienernl terms in Wadena county. ... ... . S 2 93
Writs returnable. how and when........ .. e 1 a3
General terms i Sibley comby. ..o oo 1 94.
General terms in Carver conndy.. .. ... .. 1 94.
General terms in McLeod connby. ... ... .. ... o ..., 1 94
General ters in be Suearcounty . ... L 1 94
Cieneral termes in Seotbcounty. ... ... ... i, 1 94
Writs returnable. how and when......... ... ... ... L2 9 -
(irant county detached from Tth Distriet, ... ....... e 1 94
(rant county detached from Douglas county................ 1 94
(irant county to form part of 12th District, attached to Stevens
COUIEY . . ottt eeaaar et et aee e 1 95
L.incoln county detached irom Tyon county and judicially or-
ganized. ... o o PO e 1 95
General term in Lincoln coundy.. o oo v it ii e 2 96
PPending proceedings, how disposed of...... ... .......... .03 96
Pipestone county detached from Rock county und organized.. 1 86
(ieneral terms in Pipestone counby........ ................. 2 96
Pending proceedings, how disposed of ............ ez 3 97
Acts of Clerk of Court legalized. ... ...... e 4 97
General terms in Brown counly.... .. S 1 97
(leneral terms in Lincoln county. .- ... ......ooioenl .. 1 97
General terms in Liyon county. .. ... ... Ll 1 9
General termsin Nicollet connty .. .. ... ... ... ...... 1 g
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DISTRICT COURT— SEC. PAGE.
General terms in Redwood ecounty.. ... . . .. ol 1 ¥
General terms jn' Renville county. ..o o0 o o oo 1 97
Writs cic. made returnable, how... ... .. ... .............. 2 97
Cioneral terms in Big Stonecounty. ... ... . . L 1 98

General terms in Cluppewa county
{General tormg in Kandiyohi county

68

1
......................... 1 093
teneral terms in Lac qui Parle county e 1 98
Generud terms in Meekercounty. ... . . ..o oL 1 98
1
1
1

General terms in Stevens county 93
General terms in Swiftcounty. ... L L. a3

Gieneral terms in Wilkin county. ... ... ... ... ...... 93
General terms in Yellow Medicine county. ..., ... . ... .. 1 98
Writs cte. muda rgtumuble, how. ... 2 G4
General terms in Renville county. ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 1 a9
Writs ete. made returnable, how...... ... ... ... ... L ... 2 a0
Kittson comnty detached from Polk county and organized.. ... 1 100
General terms of conrt in Kittson county. ................... 210D
Suite pending, writs ete., how disposed of. ... ... .. 3 100
General terms in Freeborn county. . ... . ... ... ... .. ..., o 13
Unfinished business trapsacted, when. ... . ... .. ..., ... 1 113
Actions ete. returnuble, how, ... L L. 9 113
Bepeal of other aets. ... oo o 3 113
Judges of, may be appointed by the Governor to serve, when. . 122
Term in Big Stone counly to be fixed by judge............... 2 130
Term in Traverse county to be fixed by judge................ Ao 173
Wadena eounty detached from Crow Wing county for JudlCl"l.l

PULPOSEE. L v v e er s e et m it e e et e et ae e 1 173
Term of court i Wadena county......... .. ............... 2 173
Civil suits disposed of, how. ., ... ... . ... ... ... ....... 30173
Judge to appoint receiver ote., when. ... ... ... ... ... 2 194

THSTRICT ATTORNEY—

Warrants for salary to be drawn, when. ... .. e I 1 183
Oftice of, for 12th Judicial District. ..., ... ... ... .... 1 190
Election to be held, whenand how. ... . .. .. ... ... ..., 1 190
Shall be resident and elector of distriet, .. ... ... ... ... 2. 190
Term of office. ..o vr et e 3 190
Qath ofoffice und bond. . ... L e 4 140
Votes counted and retnmed, how. ... .. ... ... ... ... ... 5 190
Duties of District Attorney.......... e e ~Band 7 191
Duties of Clerks of Court...... s 8 14
Shall receive no fecorreward. ... ... ... .. .. ... ....... 9 192
Salary of Disirict Attorney. how padd. . ... ... ............... 100 192
Judge may appoint, when,......... e 11° 192
Vacaney filled, how............ P 12 102
Governor shall appoint. how. .. ... ... .. ... ... ........... 13 193

Meeker county excepted from provisions of thisack.. ..+ ...... M 193
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DISTRICTS, LEGISLATIVE— BEC. PAGE.

Of what number composed..............ooool Ll 1 12
Ist to 4th, how represented and composed . ... ............... 2 162
5th to 11th, how represented and composed. . ............. ... 2 163
12th to 17th, how represented and composed. ... .. ... ... ... 2 164
18th to 23d, how representad and composed................. 2 165
24th to 27th, how represented and composed................. 2 166
28th to 33d, how represented and composed................. 2 167
34th to 40th, how represented and composed............ .. .. 2 168
41st to 47th, how represented and composed................ 2 169
Not to be affected by change of lines....................... 3 10
DIVORCE—
Payment of alimony to be made, how........ ... ... ...... 1 90
Punishment for refusal .......... ...l e 1 90
EDUCATION—
Change in'time of serving notice...........o oo iiiii L 1 53
Petitions may be signed by women, how......._....... ..., 2 58
Board of trustees, how constituted.......................... 3 58
Powers and duties of suchboard. ..... ... ... oL 3 58
Change of words in section 26, chapter 36, Statutes, 1878...,.. 4 58
Change of words in section 32, chapter 36, Statutes, 1878.. . ... b 59
Trustees may hold over, when. .. ..., ,. G 59
Teachers’ institute may be had, when................ e 7 59
- Expensestobe patd, how...ooooviiienii oo 7 59
Amendment to section 61, chapter 36, Statutes, 1878... ... ... 8 59
Territorial limits of independent school district....... ........ 9 59
Independent school districts, how formed............. ... ... 10 59
Directors to be elected, how...... ... 10 60
Terms of to be designated on hallot......... ... .. .., 1¢ 60
No chargé for students at normal schools, when..... ... ... 11 60
Rates otherwise to be fixed by the board. ..., ..o oL, 11 60
Funds of extinct school districts, how disposed of............. 1- 68
Encouraging bhigher education........oooooiiiiiii L 1 186
School for idiots and imbeciles. . ...l S 1 188
Introduction of moral and social science in public, schools. . .. .. 1 200
Duty of teachers. ... ............. PO 2 a0
Trustees may authorize use of school house, how....... e 1 181
ELECTIONS— .
In cities with over 12,000 inhabitunts....................... 1 90
Hours of €lection. . . . cveeear et iaiaenaet e 1 9D
Challenging voters..........coooiiiiiiinin i 2 90
Form of attidavit to be used. ... . e e 2 91
How oath may be administered............. e 3 91
Registration necessary, unless............. e 4 91
Amendment fo constitution fo be votedon.............. ., 2and 3 20
Amendment to constifution tobe voted on............ ... 8and 4 21
Amendment to congtitution tobevotedon. ... ...... ... 2and 3 24
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ELECTIONS— SEC. PAGE.
Beasts running at large in Kandiyohi county tobe voted on... 2 44
Relating to religious corporations..................... 1,2and 8 83
Chauge in judicial district in Grant county ;to be vo-

757 [ - W 2,3and 4 95
Dhvision of Polk county to be voted on. PR RPERREPPR 2, 3and 4 104
Minnesota State railroad bonds. . .................... ... 5 and 6 120
State railroad adjustment bonds,....................... 7and8 126
Additional sections to constitution ...................... 2 and 3 22
To organize Big Stone connty...........ccvvevinons. 1,2and 3 129
Division lines in Polk and Marshall counties. .......... 2, 3and 4 141
Of officers in State militia.. ... ..............cciaa... 2, 3and 4 146
To organize Traverse county............ ... ... ..., 2, 3and 4 1
Of district attorney in 12th judicial distriet. ... .............. 5 190

ESTATES OF DECEASED PERSONS—

Administrator shall pay into the county treasury, when....... 1 B0

EXEMPTIONS—

Amendment of General Statutes, 1878. ... .. ...... ... ... ... 1 45

EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS AND GUARDIANS—

How to obtain authority to sell real estate................... 1 61

SBales subject tomortgages........... o il 2 62

Proceeds tobe applied, how.. ... ... ... il 2 62

Notice of sale not required, when............. e 3 62

Sales not to beavoided, when.. ... ... .. ... i, 4 63
FEES-- .

Amendment relating to fees for examining and conveying in-

sane persons to hospital.. . ... . oo oLl e 1 51
For carrying election refurns. . ... ... ... ... ...l 1 56
To witnesses In criminal CR8ES. . .. coieiii e inenanann. 1 84
Sherift’s fees incertnin eases. ... ...l 4 129
Of inspectors of stewm boilers .. ........... ... L 9 141
Of clerk of courts and register of deeds. ... .... .......... 1and 2 151

FINES—

(See also ‘‘Penalties™.)

For owning or’operating defective steam boders............. 6 140
For giving false certificates touching steam boilers........... 10 141
For abusive and obscene language........ ... ..cieiin 1 176
For rowdyismetc. on R.R.cars..... ... ool 2 181
For destroying fish egygs and milt. . ... ... e eeiaeneas 1 186
For disorderly conduct in a public conveyance................ 1 205

FISH, PRESERVATION OF—

To pravent destruction of .. .. .. ... i e 1 185
Fine for violating this act.............. e e eeaeneeas 1 185
Prosecutions to be commenced, when... . ................... 2 185
‘Fines to be disposed of, how............ ... .......... ... 2 18

Unlawful to catch fish with gill net in Freeborn county....... 2

209



264 GENERAL INDEX.

FOREST CULTURE— SEC. PAGE.

(Sec ““Timber Colture'".)
FORESTRY FUND— .
Taxtobelevied for. ... ..o i, Sand 6
FORT RIPLEY RESERVATION—
(Sec “‘Relief of Setilers’.)
FREEBORN COUNTY—
Unlawful to catch fish in Freeborn Lake with gill net..., 1and 2
GAME— '

To prevent Jilling certain game at stated times.............. 1
Otfenders o be punished, how. ... ... ... ... . ... ..., 1
GARNISHMENT—
Striking out in section 198, chapter 66, General Statutes 1878.. 1
Counter claims. effect of ... oo 2
GOVERNOR—
May remove certain officers, when. ... ... ... Ll 1
Shall make proclamation, when. .. .. ... ... ... . ... ... 4
Shall make prockumation, when ... ... .o L 4
Authorized to employ land agent. ... ... . ... L 1
To canse new bonds prepared .. ..o oL 4
To negotiate bonds. when........ .. .. ... ... ... 4
May appoint tribumal, when.. ... L 8
Shall together with Auditor und Attorney General serve as
COMIMAISEIONETS . Lot e ettt i i iaaie s 9
To act us sinking fund commission. ... ..................... 2
May suspend county treasurer, when ... ... e 1
Shall appoint special commissioner. when.......... ... . ... 4
Shall fix time and place for hearing veport......... ... .. ... 8
Shall remove trensurer, when.. ... .. L ool 3
To appoint commissioners to International exposition. ........ 2
Shall appeint inspectors of boilers .. ... o0l o1
May remove such mspectors, when.. ... v e, 2
Shall make proclamation, when. .. ... ... ... . ... ... 4
Member of lugh school board .......... i 1
Shall appoint district attorney for 12th distriet, when ......... 13
Authorized to relinquish title to swamp land, how ... .. .. 1 and 2
Bhall procure lists from general land ofﬁcc .................. 3
Shall convey lands, when. ... oo 4

Authorized to relinquish right to land in Fort Ripley reservation 1
GRANT COUNTY—

Detuched from Douglas county and 7th distrret .............. 1
To be attached to Stevens county, 12th district............... 1
Law to be submitted to the people................ ... .. ... 2

Form of hallotz. .o ov et e i e e e s

209

70
0

2
72

40

95
105
114
119
120
122

122
126
142
133
133
133
14
139
140
142
186
193
206
206
207
207
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¢
GRANT COONTY— SEC. PAGE.
Returns, how canvassed and certified.. .. ... ... ......0 . T4 a5
Law to take effect, when.. ... ... ... ... . e il.a. b 95
GUARDIANS—
(See “‘Executors’)
HIGR SCHOOL BOARD— *
How constitnted. . ... s 1 186
Pecuniary aid allowed, how. ... ... ... il 2 186
Conditions for reecciving add. . ......ooi i 3 186
Board to visit schools and make report. ... ... i 4 187
Application for aid and apportionment... ..............0. ... 5 187
Amountappropriated ... .. ... e 5 187
Actual expenses of board puid, how.. ... o o .. 6 187
May establish rules and regulations ..o o0 oo 7. 187
Shall keep record of proceedings and report, how. . ... e 8 187
HORTICULTURAL SOCIETY—
Reportof tobe printed ..o oo 1 52
Reports to be distributed by Secretary of State............... 1 &3
Annual appropriation to pay expenses ......... e 2 3
IDIGLIS AND IMBECILES—
Establishment of school for ................ PO 1 188
Control of school vested in whom .......... ... ..o i 2 188
¢ Conditions for admission........... ... .. o i 3 188
Pupils to be discharged, when........ ... .. ... PR 4 138
Indigent or orphan children, how admitted. ... ... ... .. ) 188
Appropriation for school hailding.. ... .. ... ... ool I 189
IMMIGRATION—
Amendments to uch tor promot-iﬁg e et 1, 2and % 52
INSOLVENCY ACT—
Assignments for benefit of creditors............ ..ol 1 194
Creditors may petition district court, when..... ... ... e 2 104
© Judge shall appoint receiver, when. ... ... ... ... PPN 2 195
Sale of property and distribution of proceeds................. 2 195
Preference of creditors.. ... il o 3 195
Conveyances und payments to be void, when.. ... ... L. 4 196
Actions shall be brought, where.......... ... .. ... .. ... i 196
Coststobe patd, how. .. ..o e 6" 196
Actions shall be commenced, how............ ... ..o L T 196
Creditors may appeal, when. ... oo 8 197
Vacaneies of receivers or assignees filled, how. ..., . .. ... 0 197
Creditor to file release with clerk of court'. ... ... ... ..o, 10 197
Daties of assignee orreceiver... .. .o i 11 198
Puyment of costs and balanee distvibuted, how........ ... ... 12 193



266 GENERAL INDEX.

INDICTMENTS~— - SEC. PAGE.
Must be presented to the court, when............coevvnenns, i 66
To be filed with clerk of court for record.................... 1 66
Must be compared and certified to................ ... ... 2 66
Record to have force as original.............. ..o ool 3 66

INSPECTORS OF STEAM BOILERS—

Shall be appointed by governor.. . ..... e 1 139
Qualifications. ..o e 2 139
Governor may remove Inspectornsd. . .......oiiiiiiieeiann. 2 140
Shall meet and establish rudes.. .. ... ... .. ... ... .c.iaei. 3 140
Steamboat boilers to be inspected, when..................... 4 140
Penalty for not having boilers imspected. .. ................. 4 140
Shall annnally inepect boilers in State...................... Y 140
Shall examine boilers, when necessary...................... 6 140
Fine for not repairing boilere.............. ..ot 6 140
Steam boilers shall be provided with._...................... 7 140
Shall have free access to boilers...........ccovveiiiaa, 8 140
Fees of Ingpectors. ..o vvvr i r it 9 141
Punishment for false certificate. .............co it 10 141
Act to apply to inland steamersonly.............ociiiiiinns 11 141
INSURANCE~—

Amount to be deposited by foreign marine insurance com-

81 1 L S 1 27
Town insurance companies in certain counties. ............... 1 39
Any member may withdraw from such company............. 1 45 -
Secretary to notify other members of withdrawals............ 1 48
Publication of statement by insurance commissioner, when.... 1 74
Mutual insurance companies of other states may be admitted,

24121 1 1 76
Millers and manufacturers may organize, how............... 1 100
Articles of incorporations tobe recorded. . ... .. ... . ... 2 101
Articles shall specify, what.. ... . ... .. ... ... ... . ... 3 101
Powers of such eompany. ... .. ... . i 3 101
Majority of members shall reside, where.................... 7 102
Business to be commenced, when............. ... 8 102
Notes as capital stock, must be certified to.................. 8 102
General insurance laws to apply, how.... ... ... . ... 61
Certificate from insurance commissioner................ ... 10 102
Conditions, rules and premiumes may be prescribed by by-laws. 11 103
Premiums to be paid, how.. ... oo i e i2 103
Losses shall be settled and paid, how.................. ..., 12 108
Extent of ltability.......cooovn i 12 103
No debt or liability way be incurred, unless................. 13 103
‘What shall constitate the funds of the company.............. 14 103
Town insurance company may amend articles,............... i 149
Certificate of commizsioner required............c.cvivveenns 1 155
Amount of capital and deposit.............. ...l 2 156

Must comply with laws of state. ............. ... ... .. ... 3 156
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INSURANCE— JBEC. PAGE.
Reserve fund, how computed.. ... ... ... .............. 3 155
Definition of “company™ ete........... ... ..., 4 155
Certificate shall state, what............ ... e 5 156
Penalties for violabon of act....... ... ... ... ... ... ..., 6 156
Commissioner shall notify county attorney................... 6 158
Application of act.......oooie 7 156

INTERNAL TMPROVEMENT LAND ' FUND—

Proceeds of lands, how invested............................ 1 126
Interest to be applied, how.............. ... ... i 1 126
Duties of sinking fund commissioner. ... .................... 2 128
How funds may beinvested................. ..ot 3 126
Payment of principal tobe made, how. ........ o 4 127
Bonds to be cancelled, when.................... e 4 127
Coupons to be paid, how. . ... iiieiinia e 5 127
Principal to be applied, how............... ... ... 6 127
To be submitted to the people, when........................ 7 127
Formofballots tobensed. ... ... ... oo ot 8 127
INTERNATIONAL EXPOSITION—
Commissioners to be appointed by governor............. .1 1M
Dukies of ComImIS B OmRYS . c ittt e iiiii c e i 2 134
Shall collect for exhibition, what. ........... .. ... ... ... .. 3 184
May rent building for storage........... ..o il 3 135
Exposition building to be used, how........................ 4 135
Sametobe sold, when........... . i 4 135
Disposition of articles...........c.iviiiiiiiiiii e 4 135
Secretary to beappointed.......... . e 5 185
Compensation for same................... .......L e 5 13
Commissioner's office to be, where. ... .................000 6 156
Officersto be elected. ...ooor o e 7 136
Treasurer shall givebond.......... ... ... .o o oiinn 8 136
Contracts to bemade, how. ... ... i inreeanne 9 136
Duties of secretary............ e 10 136
Expenses and allowances, ....... ... oo viiniiiiania... 11 136
‘What shall constatute s, quortm. ... ... . e 12 187
Appropriation to carry ont provisionsof act.................. 13 137
Auditor shall issue warrant, when, ... ... .ol .. 13 187
Board shall report to governor, when....................... 14 137

INTOXICATING LIQUORS—

Licenses for sale of shall expire, when...................... 1 49

JURORS—

Challenge of.....oovviv e i 27
Petit jurors to appear in Hennepin county, when............. 1 64

JUDGES OF DISTRICT COURTS—
Salary of ... e 1 3
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JUDGE OF PROBATE— SEC. PAGE.
Muay order real cstate sold, when.. ... ..oovveveionniiiin e, 1 61
May direct subdivision of lots and lands to be sold............ 1 61
Sale subject tomortgage.. ... . i 2 62
Proceeds to be applied, how.. .. ... oo 2 G2
Notice of sale not required, when..................oiia B G2
SBales not to be aveided when...... .. ..ol 4 63
May apgoint orphan asylum as guardian................ U | 4

KARDIYORI COUNTY—

Salaries of auditor and treasurer............. .. ... oL 1 208
Beasts running at largeto be voted on. .. ...... ...l 2 44

LANGUAGE—

Abusive or obscenc punished, how.. .. ... . ... ... ... . .. 1 176

LEGALIZING—

Conveyances in name of partnership or firm....... e i 134

LEGISLATIVE MANUAL—

Shall be prepared by whom. ... .. ... oL 1 14
Shall confain what.. .. ... ... .. i 1 144
Number of copiesto be printed... ...l 2 144
Distribationof. ... ... ... i oL e 2 145
Binding of .. ..o e 2 145
" Appropriation for.................... O 30 145
Repeal of inconsistent acts. .. ... .0 e e 4 145
LEGISLATURE—
Number of members to compose, . ..., 1 162
Senautorial and Representative districts. . ............ ... ... 1 162
Change of counfy and township lines not to affect............ 3 170
Repeal of inconsistent acts. ..o L 4 179

LOGS AND LUMBER—

Districts, how constituted. . ........... e 1 78
Surveyor general shiall keep his records where ............... 2 8

MANDAMUS~—

Tssue of tucb to betrled by jury. ... vt 1 5T

MANSLAUGHTER—

Punishment for....... ... e 1. 7

MANUAL—

{Sre “Legislative Manual.’'}
MARSHALL COUNTY—

Change of county line........ ... . ... et 1 141
Notice of election. ... .. et 2 141
Form of ballotstobeused. ... ... ... .o oot B 141
Voteshoweanvassed. .. .. ettt 4 142
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MARSHALL COUNTY—
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8EC. PAGE,

Returns to be forwarded to Secretary of State................ 4
Register of Deeds to transenbevecords...................... 3
Shall receive compensation, what.............. ... 3
Taxes levied, effect on. ... ... oo e ]
Indebtedness of Pollk county to be divided. ... ........ ... ... 7
Mayissue bonds. ... ... 8
Repeal of inconsistent acts. . ... ... o i g
Act to take effect, when............... e 10
MILITIA—
Number anthovized ... ... i e 1
Muster roll to be prepared by whom. .. .. ... ... .. 1
Election of officers may be ordered, when. ................... -2
Whowreentitled tovote . ... ..o o 2
Formof ballob. ... ... . o e e 2
Commissioned by whom ............. ... ... ... . .. 2
Appointment by non-commissioned offleers ...... .. ... .. 2
Organization of companies. . ..........oiiiiii i 3
Constitution and by-laws.................... [, 4
Ducs, fines and penalties .. .......... .o cee. B
Power= of companies....................... e h
Asdemeanors, e, . ... ... i i 3
L1 | 6
Rules and regulations. . . voveier v 6
Uniforms. ete., not lialle to attachmens. ........... ... .. 7
Annual compensation . ... ... e 8
How paid and accounted for...........ccvviveeiuomirnaous 8
DBond of treasarer of company......cooviiir oo 8
Compensation when in actual service.. ... ... oo 9
Appropriaion ., ., L. 10
MINNESOTA REPORTS—
Reports of Supreme Court, how to be printed. . .......... ... I
Shall besold, how . .. ..... v 2
Copyright to vest in whom.............. e 2
Publishers to enter into contrach.. .. .............. e 3
Contract to contain what....... ... .. o il 4.
Law applicable to Volume 27..... U |
Payment tobe made, how. ..o oo 6
Failure to eomply with eontract............... ... . ... ... 7
Repeal of acts inconsistent. . ... i 3
Compensation of reporter of Supreme Court.................. 9

MINNESOTA SCHOOL POR 1DIOTS AND TMBECILES—
(See ** Idicts and Imbeciles.™")
MINNESOTA STATE RATLROAD BONDS—

Providing for .adjustment S, PO
Preamble. .. ..

142
142
142
142
142
143
143
143

145
146
146
14§
148
146.
146
146
146
144
147
147
147
147

17
117
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MINNESOTA STATE RAILROAD BONDS—

Bonds to be depogited, where........... ... ...l
Supreme judges to hear and decide....... ... ...l
Time OF CONVERINE. . . oottt it aeeeeraenaneenn
Thsputes as to ownership of bonds settled, how..............
Attorney General to appear for State ... ... ...
State Auditor to lay bonds, etc., before the judges............
Decigion to be filed with State Auditor................ccvot.
New bonds tobeissued, when. . ... en e i inns
Shall be payable, when. . ....ooi i s
How to be executed, and for whatamount.. .................
Denemnationof bonds. . ... oot e
Time of payment. . ... .. e
Cashmay be paid, how.. ..ot iiiiii v anniaes
Submitted to a voteof the people, when............. ... 0.0
Form of ballotstobe nsed. ... ... ... ... it
Tribunal shall report amount due . ..............cccoiniit
Claima for labor or material adjusted, how..' ... ............
Claims to be established, how. ... .o o i,
Amount of claims to beallowed... ... ... ... ... ... et
Vacancies in tribunal Blled, how.. .. ... ... ... . e,
Duty of commissioners ...,
Treasurer to pay interest. .. ..ovivneieeronniensnnioeas
Repeal of acts inconsistent

MINNESOTA STATE RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BONDS—
(See *‘internal improvement land fund.")
MORTGAGES—
Made by or to partnerships, legalized .......................
NORMAL SCHOOL—

Enlarging ground of, at St. Clond. ................. ... ...,
Board of to appoint teachers, . ... ..ovvinviiininiriverenannnn

NORMAN COUNTY—

Organization of, how to be effected ............ccoinin. .
County seat, tobewhere ......oovivini i,
To be submitted to a vote by the people............... Lt
Form of ballots, ..o i et e i e
Election returns to be canvassed, how.,..............ccooo...
Ciovernor shall make proclamation, when....................
County commissioners shall qualify, when...................
Ofticers to be appointed, how............ . oiiiniiaaann
TRecords to be transeribed, how.n .. .......... O,
Compensation of Registerof Deeds . .......................
Collection of taxes, howapplied......................... ...
Floating indebtedness to be divided, when......o.veveennnts
Bonds to be issued, for what................. ... e
Term¢ of court, held when

SEC.

PAGE.

117
18
118
113
118
118
18
119
119
119
119
119
120

106
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OFFICERS, REMOVAL OF—

Certain officers may he removed by governortwhen.......... 1
OFFICIAL BONDS—
Form tor shall be prepared Yy whom...............o0ivuees 1
“hall be uged by county officers. .............0 e 1and 3
&hall be filed in secretary of state's office.................... 5
Not to be taken from office, except when........ .o vvvvuens 8
Repeal of acts, incongistenteté, ... i 10
OLEOMARGARINE—
Regulating sale of, how.... ... 1
Package tohe branded, how....... ... ...l 1
Penalty for violating thisact. .. ........... ... ... .. 1.
Prima facia evidence in construing this law.................. 2
ORPHAN ASYLUMSB—
May become guardians, when... .. ... .. ... . ... ...l 1
PARTNERSHIPR—
Wortgages made by, legalived. .. ... ...l 1
PARTY WALLS—
Judge of probate may license guardians to enter into contract,
when....cooveeiaat, DN 1
PEACE, BREACH OF—
Language intended to provoke such, punishable, how......... 1
PENALTIES—
For'fraudulently issuing bounty orders by any county auditor,
his deputy, or clerk of court........ e oo 2
For sale of adulterated food, liquors, ete....oveoveinnenenns 1
For indecent ¢xposure and obscene language................. 1
For not having steam beilers inspected, when................ 4
For violation of insurance act.. . ... iivvii it iiiaies. 6
For violating oleomargarine act. ... .. ..o eain 1
POLE COUNTY—
DHVISION OF .o et e et e e e 1
Change in division lines (see also Marvshal county)......... ... 1
" Notice of election tobe given......... ... i, 2
Formof ballots tobensed. . ... ... it 3
Canvassing of Yotes. ... i i 4
Taxes levied, effect upon.. ... ... i 6
Tndebtedness, Now t0 BeDOTNE . covir it iini it 7
TRepeal of inconsistentaeta, ... ... ... i 9
Act to takeeffeet, when., ... ... ... PN 10
POOR, RELIEF OF—
Board of county commissioners shall appoint physicians, their
LT 3T O N 1

a1

8KC. PAGE.

140

138
138
138
139
139

175
17
17
176

7l

184

150

176

39

51
140
156 -
175

104
141
141
141
142
142
142
143
143
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PUBLIC CONVEYANCES— SKC. PAGE.
Punishment for disorderly conduct on.. ... e 1 204
Condnetors may arrest without warrant. . .......... ... ... 2 205

PUBLIC EXAMINER—

Contingent fand and lerk hire......... ... oo 1 T4
Shall prepare blanks for bonds. . ... ... ool 1 138
PUBLIC FUNDS—
Must be deposited, where. .. ...l 1 157
Proposals to be advertised for, .. ... ool 1 157
Laability of bunks ete. as depositories. ... ........ ... ... 1+ 157
Bond of bank exeented. how. ... ... i L. 2 158
Terms of bond. ..o .o 3 158
Suretios to he approved. .. oo oo 4 158
To be deposited in name of county............. ... 5 138
Must not be mixed with private funds. .. ... ... .. .. ..., .. 6 158
Payment to he made by checks. ...l 7 159
Depository to finnish itemized statement, ... ..., .. L 7 159
Interest to be eredited, how. .. .. ..oooa il 7 159
Repeul of inconsistent. acts with provise....... e .8 159

PROBATE COURTS—

Salwry of judgestobe puid. when ..o ool 1 160

RAILROAD BOXDS--
(Qee  Mimmesoln State K. R. bonds.™)
RAILROAD COMPPANTES—

May lewse or purchase otherroads. .. ... ..o alt 1
May consolidate, when........ ... ... e 2
Terms of consolidation.. ... .. ccvr i et 2
Public noticetebe given....... ... i 2
Rights of creditors to bepreserved.. ... ... ... ... 2
Parallel lines excepted .. ..o oo o o s 3
Route of ratlroud may be altered.. ... ... ... ..., e o1
Vote by the people required. when. ... ... ... . ... ... ... 1
. Punishment for rowdyism incarsol ... oLl 1and 2
Punislunent for disorderly conduet incars................... 1
Conductors may arrest withoutwarrant, ... ... ., ..., 2
REGISTER OF DEEDS—
Feesof i oo e e e 2
Shall takecathand give bonds. ... ... oL 1
Shall file same wiih clerk of districbeourt. ......... .. .. ... L1
Chapter 3, General Laws, 1878, repealed........ PN 2
RELIEF OF SETTLERE—
On swamp lands, claime by State................ ... . 1
On Fort Ripley reservabion..................oooviiiiina...
Governor can relinquizh right to.. .. ... P e 1

.
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RELIGIOUS CORPORATIONS— BEC. PAGE.
Notice of election to be given, how. . ... e S 1 53
Trustees to be clected, how.......... e s 2 54
. Clerk to give notice of election.. ... 4 5
For cump, grove, Sunday School and other associations may in-
corporute. how.. /. ... . oL e . 18l
Articles shall contain, what. ...... ... ... . L ¢ 2 181
Capital stock................. e 3 181
Articles to be recorded. how. ... ... Lo L, 4 182
Amount of capital stock................ e b 182
Profits, how distribmted .. ... .. o 6 182

. Property exempt from tuxation, when....... i 7 182
By-laws and regulations.......... ... ..ol 8 182
Peace officers may e appointed. ... .. ....... e .9 182
Roads and streets through lands owned by such corporation, -

howtobe had. ... ... ... o 10 183
ROADS, ETC.— .
Appeal to distriet conrt may be taken, when.......... DU 1 42
Trial by jury may be had, how. ... ] 42
Costs and disbursemgnis, how tobe pard................ ... | 43
Supervigors or commissioners shall act vpon determination’of -

. appeal, how. ... ... . o Ll e 1 46
Dammnges to be audited by whom .. ...l 1 . 46
Town orders to be issued, when, . ...l 1 46 |
County auditor to furnish plat, when . ...................... -2 204
Town clerk to record same. .......... ..o oo 37 204

ROWDYISM—
Punishment of. on R, R.GarS o0 vees e 1 180
Fine foroffence of ... ... ... il PR 2 180
SALARY— .
Of county superintendent of schools to be paid ....... e 1 160

" Of judges of supreme and district courts ... L. 1 92
Of district attorney, 12th district, to be paid, when..... ... :.. 1 183
Of auditor and treasurer of Kandiyohi county................ 1 208
Of attorney general. ... 0o 214
Of deputy clerk, supreme court, ... ..ooove oL 1 215
Of andhtor's ehief clevk. ... ... .o it 1 215
Of state libravian ..ol 1 225

SAVINGS BANKS— .
Listing of propettyof............ e 3 28
Rate of interest. . ...... ..o e 1 150
SEED GRAIN FURNISHED GRASSHOPPER SUFFERERS—
Time for payment of personal tax extended.......... P 1 199
Time for veal estate taxlextended. ... ...l 2 199
Applications must be made, when ...l 3 199

18 . !
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SEED GRAIN FURNISHED GRASSHOPPER SUFFERERS— skc. rAGE.

Taxes to be eollected, how. ..ot e, 3
Al defence waived............. e e 4
SECRETARY OF STATE—
. . L)
Shall notify county anditor if election returns are not received. 1
Shall distribute horticultural report...... .................. 1
May declare contract void. when . ....... ... ... ........... -3
Shall give reecipt, when.......... ... oo i, 6
Shall advertise for proposals,-when .. ....................... 7
Shall prepare blank form of bomds... ...... .. ............ lTand 2
Shall file bonds in his office . ... .. e 6
Shall advise county commissioners, when................... 7
Bonds to be taken from office, when ............ ... ... ... 8
Certified copy to be used in evidencer...............oe...... 9
Shall prepare und distribufe Manual ........ e land 2 -
.'I'o purchase portraits of ex-Governors...................... .1
SCHOOL DISTRICTS—
Notice t¢ change boundaries, howmade..................... 1
School Houses may be used for other purposes, when ......... 1
Ald for encournging highereducation............ ... . ... 2
SCHOOL HOUSES—
Trustees may authorize use of, when................ ... ... 1
Bond for damages to be given ... ... ..o .ol 2
Rent money to be disposed of, how . ......... ... ... 3
Repeal of act inconsistent. .. ......... o 4
SHERIFF—,
Shall receive principal surrendered by surety, when...... .. e 1
Feeg allowed, . ... oo e e 4
SOCIETIES— o
Religious, moral, Lterary ete....... ... il 1
(See also ““Religious Corporations.™)
STATE AUDITOR—
Shall compute interest due on bonds of county, city gte., when. 1
Shall compute amount to be levied for sinking fund. .......... 1
Shall transmit such information to county aud.ltor when...... 1
Shall give certificate to bunks, when...........". RRERTSTT 2
May withold certificate. ............ o 2
Shall lay bonds etc. before supreme Judg’es when............ 3
Shall cauge new bonds prepared. ... .. ... v, 4
Shall register and counterSign bonds. . ........... e 4
Shall deliver bonds, to whom.............. ... .cciiiinnn. 4
To negotiate bonds, Whenm. ... ot ii i ariennaeas 4
Shall lay petitions before tribunal.. ... ... .. ... .. ... 7
Shall apportion and deduct from.,....coi e 7

200
200

41

83
124
125
1257
138

138

138

34

161

186

161
161
161
161

128
128

181

117
119
i19
119
120
121
121
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STATE AUDITOR— SEC. PAGE.
Shull serve as commissioner, When.......... ... .ioirenen-. 9 122
@hall draw his warrant, when........ ... ... .. . . ol (i 125
To act as sinking fund commissioner. . ...................... 2 12
Bhall issue warrant, when. ... .......... e et 13137
Shall draw warrant for district attorney zalary, when......... | 183
Shall draw warrant to deaf, dumb and blind institute, when.. 1 159
Praty of, relating to tinber culbore ack. ..o oLl o208
Shall levy tax for forestry fund. ... ... ... ... oL 6 203
Salary of chiefclerk. ... oo e 1 215
$hall draw warrant for normal school, St. Cloud............. *1 216
Shall examine and adjust pay rolls of state institutions..3, 4 and 5 219
Shall draw warrant, in favor of Crow Wing county, how...... 2 134

STATE CAPITOIL—
{See *Capitol™.)
STATE CANVASSING BOARD—

How constituted and duttes of .. ....... ... .. ... —oonL. 1 42
Shall canvass votes for dstriet attorney............ ... ... .o 0180
STATE LAND AGENT-— '
(rovernor authorized toemplov. ... ... ... ... ....... PR | 114
Duties of such agent. .. ....... e oo land 2 114
. Togwe bond to the state. ...l 30114
Appropriation for salary of ... ...l 4 114
STATE LAND COMMISSIONER—
Preamble............cc.0o a0 e e .. 115
Authorized to pay, whom. ..a ol e 1 118
Appropriation therefor. .. .o o liilalL L e 2 116
STATE LANDS— K °
Relief of settlers on.. ..o i e -1 208
STATE LIBRARY—
Collection und application of insurance money................ 1 112
Appropriatton for purchase of books . ...... ... ..., 2 112
Contingent fund. ... .o o e ) 3 112
Salary of . oo i et vaeaeeereaaaan 1 225

STATE MILITIA— .
(Bee *“Militia™".) -
STATE OFFICERS—

Votes for, how 0 be canvassed. . ......oovneerosseresnens s .01 4l

Salary of judges of supreme and distriet courts............ ... 1 92
STATE PRISON— .

Amendment to contract. ........... . oL e e, 1 179

Machinery to be kept, how.. . ... ..o L. JU 1 179
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SURRENDER— |
(See ““Bail.™) . .

- L]

STATE PRISON— ' SEC. PAGE.
State to erect buiidings, how.....oooviiennnns PR 1. 180
Contractors to pay $2,000, now............ e 2 180

STATE TEXT BOOK—

Amendment. to section 163, thapter 36, Statutes 1878, relating
tOrecRIPtB. ... vve i e e e 1 37
STATE TREASURER—
Proviston relating to .......... ...l 1 25
Shall issue duplicate receipts. ... .. O 1 3
Shall’pay to Herticultural Society, when ... ... . .......... 2 83
To negotiate bonds, when........ ..o iiii ol 4 120
Shall pay inferest, when, ............. e et 10 122 .
Fund to be preserved, how. ... 1 126
To act as sinking fund commissioner............... ... 2 126
* Shall place certain money in State forestry fund.............. 6 208
"STATE UNIVERSITY—
(Se_e ** University.”)

STATISTICS— .
Concerning Sioux massaere..... ... e e 1 153
County auditor to furmash blanks ... .ot vai it .2 153

STEAM BOILERS— - . .

’ {8ee ** Inspoctors of,™)

STEVENS COUNTY— _
Declared to e organized.... ... o.oieei i 1 170
Ofticial acts of county officers valid:.........o o el 2 176

SUMMONS— - . '

Service of. by adverlisement. ... ..., ey e i 48
How served®in forcible entry actions.......oooooiiiian 1 62

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION—

Member of high school board. . .~...... P e T 186

SUPREME COURT— _
Judges of. required to hear and decide. ........ ..o ool 2 118
ToconvENe, WhED. .. .ttt e it e et e e iarasreannnies 2 118
Clerk of, to uct as elerk of tribumal........ ..o it 2 118
Majority of judges to deeide what...:.............. ... ... 2 138
Clerk of, to file decision with State Avditor.......... P 4 18
Reporter of, shall prepare for printing, when.............. oo 1 123
Reporter of, to have no pecuniary interest in reports.......... 2 123 -
Compensation of reporter of.................. S, 9 125
Number of associate judges increased.................. seee 1 184
Deputyelerkof. ... ... ceer 1 215
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SWAMP LANDS, RELIEF OF SETTLERS ON— SEC. PAGE.
Governor can relinquish right, how............... ... 0.0, 1 .206 .
New selections in lieu thereof ... .......... ool 2 206
Liststobe procured. . ..o ooun i 3 206
Grantee may select indemnity lands............ooiioiinat, 4 206

TAXES, ASSESSMENT AND COLLECTION OF—

Property omitted, how to be assessed............. P 1 25
Horses and cuttle ussessed according toages................. 1 28
Company property listed and assessed, how.................. 2 28
Listing of property, how made ..........cvveianaii ot 3 28
Assessor shall actnally view cach tract, if practicable. ... .. .. ‘8 29
Asseszor shalt attend meetings of bonrds of review............ 7 29
Board of exqualizution, relating to.... o cooreeenioii e, 8 29
Record of proceedings of Stute hoard of equalization.......... 9 29
iform of notice: to delingnents ... ol o1 29 -
Changing words in section 72, general tax law. ... 12 30
Changing words in =ection 74, general tax law............... 13 30
Inserting certain words in sectton 76, general tax law......... 14 30
Changing words in section 82, geneval tax law............... 15 30
Chunging words in section 84, general tax law. ... ........... 16 30
Inserting words insection 87, general taxlaw.. ..o .o 17 30
Fngerting words in section 89, general taxlaw. ... . ... ... 18 30 .
Tax sate declared voil, reason shall be stated. ... .. ... ... 19 H3 |
Money paid ab such sule to be refunded. ... ...l e 19 31
Sales to be cancelud, when. ... oo o e 19 1
Gavermment nnd raitrowd lands heecoming t.l.‘{able to be certi-
fiesl tor by State Anditor, when....... e 20 3|
Refunding of money on tax certificates.. ..o 21, 2
Repeal of section 37, chapter 6, General Taws, 1877.......... 22 32
Taxes to satisty bonds of couniy, eity, village or township, how
to be levied and collected. ... ... ... e s 1 36
Taxtobelevied for 1881, ... .. . i i 1 131
Distribnbion o bases ... 2 1
"Tax to bedevied for 1882, ..., ... ... ... e taeae e 3. 131
Disposition of fund=. ... e 4 and 5 132
Delinquent tax lists, howmude oub. ..o oo 1 .17
Proceedings of general {ax law vhall apply... .. ......... ... 2 177
. Redemption may be hud, how.. ... ... e, 3 177
Tax sales shall e made, how. . ..o 4 177
Certificate of xale, form and effect of...........o.cooi0, dand§ - 178
Purchaser to {ake possession, how........ P ki 178
Proceeds of sale distributed, how.......o.v it . -8 178
Unsold kands to be treated, how. ... 9 178
- Collection of taxes on forfeited land secured, how............ 1 185
Shall be levied for State forestry fund.............col.lt 6 203
Tax for rebuilding capital .. ...........ooveriiiea 2and 3 232

TOWN CLERKS—
Shall record field notes, ecte, how.. ...l 3 24
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TIMBER CULTURE— SEC. PAGE.
- Lumber and kind of trees to be planted.............. e 1 201
Conditions for receiving compensation....................... 1 201
Plattobe filed, how .. ... ... o .. 2 202
Dty of assessors .. .................... ...l Laee B 202
Duty of county anditor . .. ... ... 4 203
Duty of state anditor. . ... ... .. .o il 5 203
Tax to be levied, how. ... ... e 6 203
TOWN ORDERS—
Shall be registered and bear interest. ...... ... . ... ... 1 144
Shali be paid in the order registered............ccoiciun.a.. 2 144
TRAVERSE COUNTY— .
Boundary linesof............ ... ..., e 1 171
Declared to be organized .. ... . .. .. ol 1 171
County seat shall be, where. ... ... ... .. ... ... ciiun.. 1 171
County seat removal to be voted on, when.............. e 2 171
Form of ballots. ... . ... o e 2 171
Kleetion returns to be canvassed, how......................0 2 171
Time polls shall beopen. .. .. ... .. i 3 172
Balloting to bedone, how: . ... .o i s 3 172
County auditor to issue certificate of election, when........... -3 172
Compensation for ecanvussing votes. . ........................ 3 172
Notice of election tobe given, how ... ..o ooiiill 4 172
Term of court to be held, when.. ... .......... oot 3 113
Transfer of county vecords. ... ...ovierinnariin .. ) 178
County commissioners shall pay for- STansfor-: ..o o, 5 178
TRIAT—
Changing place of ... ... e e i 1 174
Affidavittobe filed, how ... ... ... . L 1 174
Copytobiserved, when. . ... i iiin 1 175
UNIVERSITY— ’
Authorizing board of regents tosell. .. .. ... ... [P 1 116
Proceeds to be invested, Bow. .. ..... ...t 2 117
President of. to be member of high school board. . ............ 1 186
Appropriation fori ... .. ... .. e 1 225
Dty of board of regents. .. ... ...l 2 2%
Erection of buildings. . ... .. .. ... .o L 3 22
Further appropriation. . ............... et 4 226
WADENA COUNTY—
Detached from Crow Wing, judicially. .. covivenreeneronianns 1 113
Term of court in, tobe held when ... ................ 0 2 178
Grand jury, howtobedrawn ..............c..ciiiiiiinn.s. 2 173
Civil suits pending, how to be disposed of ................... 3 174
Records, ete. to be transferred from Crow Wing county....... 3 174
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WALLE— . REE, PAGE.
(Bee ' Party Walls”.)
WITNESSES—
Compelling attendnnes of, at Bt. Cloud normal sehool,........ 1 11
WOLVES— . : ' '
Bounty for destructionef........... P s 1 33



